HEALTH & LEISURE PORTFOLIO

PROPOSED SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2020

HEALTH & LEISURE CENTRES

			Current Charge £	Proposed Charge £	Increase £
Charges for all centres ur	-		~	~	~
All charges efeective from	1 January 2020				
Swimming Charges					
Adult		per hour	5.30	5.30	0.00
Junior	8 years plus	"	2.70	2.70	0.00
Junior	3-7 years		0.00	1.00	N/A
Junior	under 3 and a		0.00	0.00	0.00
Senior	65+	"	3.40	3.40	0.00
Concessionary	Adult	"	2.65	2.65	0.00
	Junior	"	1.70	1.70	0.00
Swim Academy (44 weeks))* price per less	on	6.50	6.50	0.00
A 11: (0 : 1) B			455.00	455.00	
Area Hire (Commercial) - P		"	155.00	155.00	0.00
Area Hire (Club Rate) - Poo			90.00	95.00	5.00
Area Hire (Club Rate) - Poo	ol Hall off peak 2019	"	65.00	65.00	0.00
Memberships (not inclusi	ve, but entitles member	s to reduced ac	tivity charges)		
Concessionary	(Six Months)		0.00	0.00	0.00
Senior Active/Teen Active (12 mths)			32.00	32.00	0.00
Membership Packages					
Profiles Fitness Dir	ect Individual	Monthly	47.00	47.00	0.00
1 Tollies 1 Title33 Dil	Cot marviduai	6 months	270.00	270.00	0.00
		Annual	517.00	517.00	0.00
		Alliuai	317.00	317.00	0.00
Fitness Dir	ect Joint	Monthly	88.00	88.00	0.00
		Annual	968.00	968.00	0.00
Fitness Dir	ect Indiv. off-peak	Monthly	35.00	35.00	0.00
		Annual	385.00	385.00	0.00
Family		Monthly	98.00	98.00	0.00
· anny		Annual	1,078.00	1,078.00	0.00
		, unidai	1,070.00	1,070.00	0.00
Student		Monthly	27.00	27.00	0.00
		3 months	81.00	81.00	6.00
		Annual	297.00	297.00	0.00
C:/ C-		NA Al- I	25.00	25.00	0.00
Senior / Co	oncessionary Indiv.	Monthly	35.00	35.00	0.00
		Annual	385.00	385.00	0.00
Corporate Individual		Monthly	39.00	39.00	0.00
Corporate		Annual	429.00	429.00	0.00
Corporate Joint					
		Monthly	76.00	76.00	0.00
•			836.00	836.00	0.00
		Annual			
Swim Direct	ct (adult)	Monthly	29.00	29.00	0.00
	. ,	Annual	319.00	319.00	0.00
					
Swim direc	ct (senior)	monthly	23.00	23.00	0.00
	•	Annual	253.00	253.00	0.00

	Gym and swim D/E Gym and swim ann	` ` ` `	v) monthly annual	35.00 385.00	35.00 385.00	0.00		
	Casual Use			7.50	7.50	0.00		
Group Exercise Class * * Majority exempt from VAT				7.00	7.00	0.00		
Healthy Horiz	ons / GP Referrals							
First Assesment 20 Sessions (price per session) Active Lifestyles Package (unlimited sessions)			7.50 3.60 72.00	10.00 3.60 72.00	2.50 0.00 0.00			
HH graduate package (Fitness direct - max 3 months) # 30.00 30.00 30.00						0.00		
Sports Hall								
Sports Hall (4	Courts)	Peak Off Peak	per hour "	50.00 30.00	50.00 30.00	0.00		
Sports Hall (6 # Applemore only	,	Peak Off Peak	per hour "	75.00 45.00	75.00 45.00	0.00		
*								
Dryside Activities Charges								
Badminton Court hire -with Court hire with Equipment hire * This charge will	equipment* e for studios*	Peak Off Peak Peak Off peak Peak ho require equipmer	per hour " it to be set up i.e trampolii	10.00 7.00 20.00 15.00 10.00 nes, gymnastic equipment a	10.00 7.00 20.00 15.00 10.00 nd mats for martial arts	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		
ATP	1/3 Area Lymington		per hour	33.00	33.00	0.00		
	Whole Lymington Whole Ringwood		"	78.00 33.00	78.00 33.00	0.00		
Playsite # # Ringwood only			per session	3.00	3.50	0.50		